
DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION 
DIRECT RECRUITMENT CELL 

(ESTABLISHMENT-HI), Govt. of NCT of DELHI 
Old Secretariat, Delhi-110054 

F.No.DE 3(30)/DRC/E-III/TGT/N.S/Femalc/2024-25/ 3,57-3 bo 	 Dated:28-03 202-S 

PROBATION EXTENSION ORDER  

In continuation of Probation Extension Order of even no. dated 28.08.2024 & 28/02/2025 respectively vide 

which the probation Period of the following candidates was extended up to 6 months from the date of their 

probation completion & additionally 01 month respectively which is tabulated hereunder against their name. The 

undersigned is to refer O.M. No.F.44/1/59-Ests(A) dated 15.4.1959 &O.M No. 28020/1/2010-Estt(C) dated 21st 

July 2014 as amended from time to time, wherein consolidated instructions on Probation were issued and 

undergone through all the instructions/directions it has been observed/examined in the view that the following 

candidates are failed to submit the proper EWS Certificate and also observed that the instructions contained in 

the OMs issued by DoPT in this regard and the OoA issued to the candidates by DoE are not complied by below 

mentioned candidates, which could lead to extend the probation period & also leads to complexity of decision 

regarding confirmation of service. 

Selection 
Category 

EWS 

EWS 

Employee 
ID 

Offer of 
Appointmc 

nt order 
date 

01.-09. 2022.  

01 09-2022 

Table-A 

Probation 
period 

completed 
as on 

02-09-2024 

02-09-2024 

02-09-2024 

01-09-2024 

07-09-2024 

01-09-2024 

01-09-2024 

01-09-2024 

02-09-2024 

26-09-2024 

29-09-2024 

01-09-2024 

02-09-2024 

14-09-2024 

Probation 
further 

extended 
upto 45 

days 

17-05-2025 

17-05-2025 

17-05-2025 

16-05-2025 

22-05-2025 

16-05-2025 

16-05-2025 

16-05-2025 

17-05-2025 

11-06-2025 

14-06-2025 

16-05-2025 

17-05-2025 

29-05-2025 

School name 

Shri Ram Colony, 

KhajooriKhasChowk - 

SKV-1104491 

Kewal Park-G(Co-ed)SSS-

1309017 

RanaPartap Bagh-SKV-

1309028 

Narela, Pocket 5 & 6-

GGSSS-1310164 

SangamVihar, J-Block-

SIN-1923346 

MayurVihar, Phase I, 

ChillaGaon-G(Co-ed)SSS-

1002182 

Baprola-GGSSS-1617030 

Molar Band, No. 1- SIN-

1925037 

Bawana J. J. Colony No.1 

GGSSS-1310414 

Dwarka, Sector-VI, G(Co- 

ed)SSS-1821031 	 

Kanjhawala-SKV-

1413025 

Joining 
Date 

Sr 
No. 

Name 11013 

06-05-1993 ANJU 20223847 

20223851 

03-09-2022 

03 09 2022 2 RUBAL 08-10-1995 

3 MADHU 18 06 1997 

15-05-1994 

EWS 20223854 01-09-2022 

01-09. 2022 

03.-09.-2022 

02 09-2022 4 SANGEETA EWS 20223856 

5 
ANINDITA 

SINGH 
04- 03 1996 EWS 20223857 01-09-2022 

01.-09-2022 

01-092022 

01..09-2022 

08.-09-2022 

02-09-.2022 

02 09 -2022 

02-09.-2022 

6 RITU 05 04 1995 EWS 

EWS 

EWS 

20223859 

20223862 
NEELU 
RANI 10-09-1996 

SANGEETA 17.06-1994 20223866 

PARVEEN 
MALIK 

21-01-1995 

06 05 1993 

13-01-1995 

EWS 

EWS 

20223869 

20223871 

20224631 

20223875 

20223870 

20223873 

01-09-2022 

01 09 2022 

23 09 2022 

01-•09-2022 

01-09-2022 

01-09--2022 

03 09.-2022 

27-09-2022 

30.-09-2022 

02 09-2022 

03-09-2022 

15--09.2022 

10 SARITA 

SHIKHA 
GULIA 

11 EWS 

EWS 

EWS 

EWS 

12 

13 

MOMAL 

MANISHA 

10-11-1995 

19-01-1998 

Molar Band, No.1-

GGSSS-1925401 

HASTSAL-SKV-1618061 

Deoli-SKV (Bachhan 

Prasad)-1923042 14 
SWATI 

KUMARI 
15-12-1993 

The appointment of the above mentioned candidates are purely on temporary basis and the above mentioned 

candidates will be on probation for two years which was extended up to 6 months& 01 month additional and 

further subject to (as per appointment order): 

2. "Verification of documents/certificate, NCTE Clarification, Biometric verification, caste and category 

certificates will be carried out by the concerned DDE from concerned Institute/Universities/Authorities vide 

which the candidate has possessed the Educational Qualification and other relevant documents, after 

joining the respective school. The Candidate(s) is/are hereby further directed to submit their joining report 

to the concerned HOS. Although, the first stage verification of correctness of the information/documents 

as furnished in application form and e-dossier/dossier vis-à-vis the original documents related to education 

qualification, age, cast/category and other essential certificates has been carried out, as per instruction 

issued by the Govt. of India vide MHA OM number 2/29/54-RRs 19-11-54. However, if any discrepancy is 

noticed at later stage, the District/HOS Authority will report the same to HQ immediately." 

Contd.... 



)Dy. Director of • uc2 n 
DR Cell, E-III 

\, 

1 

40- 
The period of probation will be extended by such period or periods as may be necessary subject to th 

following terms & condition as mentioned in the Offer Of Appointment that given to the above newly appointees: 

Clause No. 2.:That this offer of appointment is purely On temporary basis and the candidate will be on probatio 

for a period of two years which can further be extended at the discretion of the appointing authority. Th 

appointment is likely to be made regular only on successful completion of probation. 

Clause No 4.: That is he/she is found ineligible for the said post in accordance with its recruitment rules frame 

by the department, even after the issue of this offer of appointment, the same will be stand withdrawn withou 

any notice. 

Clause No 6.: That the appointment shall be subject to the general orders and terms and conditions made/issue 

by the administrator of NCT of Delhi. 

Clause No 13.: That if at any stage, it is found that any information/declaration and submission given by th 

candidate is false and any information has been concealed/misrepresented, the appointment will be terminate 

and he/she will be likable to be proceeded against in the manner deemed fit. 

The probation period of two years of service of the aforesaid candidates (details mentioned herein above Table- 

was completed in the month of September'2024 and was further extended (upto 6 months) thereby, and one 

again extended for 01 month which will expire in the month of April'2025 while the EWS Certificate validation 

yet not completed and similar nature of case is Subjudice in the Hon'ble High Court which circumstances needs t 

extend the probation period & also leads to complexity of decision regarding confirmation of service. 

Now therefore, in light of the above Existing Rule, the probation period of above mentioned candidates 

are hereby extended for a spell of 45 (Forty Five) Days in addition to existing two years (excluding 6 & 01 month 

extended probation period) from the date of initial joining/taken on strength of the official so that the EWS 

Certificate validation matter may be done/ completed in extended period of probation and evaluate whether 

they can meet the relevant rule that notified in set RRs for the post of TGT (NS)F Post code 36/21 . 

"No request for exemption, if so, made on the basis of any ground by any cOndidate will be entertaine 

by the department." 

This issue with the prior approval of the Competent Authority. 

) 
Dy. Director o Edina ion 

D 	Cell, E-III 

F.No.DE 3(30)/DRC/E-III/TGT/N.S/Fcmalc/2024-25 	 Dated: 
Copy to:- 	 :. -II1) 

1. PS to Director, Directorate of Education. 	 ^ -:a. (ii Education 

. 	f 
2. PS to ADE, Dte. Of Education. 	

of NOT o Delhi 
 

3. Concerned Candidate through HOS, Concerned School. 

4. Programmer MIS with the request to upload this order on public Domain. 

5. Guard file 

rite. of Education 
t. of NOT of Delh! 
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