DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION DIRECT RECRUITMENT CELL (ESTABLISHMENT-III), Govt. of NCT of DELHI Old Secretariat, Delhi-110054

F.No.DE 3(30)/DRC/E-III/TGT/N.S/Female/2024-25/357-36D

Dated: 28-03-2025

PROBATION EXTENSION ORDER

In continuation of Probation Extension Order of even no. dated 28.08.2024 & 28/02/2025 respectively vide which the probation Period of the following candidates was extended up to 6 months from the date of their probation completion & additionally 01 month respectively which is tabulated hereunder against their name. The undersigned is to refer O.M. No.F.44/1/59-Ests(A) dated 15.4.1959 & 0.M No. 28020/1/2010-Estt(C) dated 21st July 2014 as amended from time to time, wherein consolidated instructions on Probation were issued and undergone through all the instructions/directions it has been observed/examined in the view that the following candidates are failed to submit the proper EWS Certificate and also observed that the instructions contained in the OMs issued by DoPT in this regard and the OoA issued to the candidates by DoE are not complied by below mentioned candidates, which could lead to extend the probation period & also leads to complexity of decision regarding confirmation of service.

Table-A

Sr. No.	Name	DOB	Selection Category	Employee ID	Offer of Appointme nt order date	Joining Date	Probation period completed as on	Probation further extended upto 45 days	School name
1	ANJU	06-05-1993	EWS	20223847	01-09-2022	- 03-09-2022	02-09-2024	17-05-2025	Shri Ram Colony, KhajooriKhasChowk - SKV-1104491
2	RUBAL	08-10-1995	EWS	20223851	01-09-2022	03-09-2022	02-09-2024	17-05-2025	Kewal Park-G(Co-ed)SSS- 1309017
3	MADHU	18-06-1997	EWS	20223854	01-09-2022	03-09-2022	02-09-2024	17-05-2025	RanaPartap Bagh-SKV- 1309028
4	SANGEETA	15-05-1994	EWS	20223856	01-09-2022	02-09-2022	01-09-2024	16-05-2025	Narela, Pocket 5 & 6- GGSSS-1310164
5	ANINDITA SINGH	04-03-1996	EWS	20223857	01-09-2022	08-09-2022	07-09-2024	22-05-2025	SangamVihar, J-Block- SKV-1923346
6	RITU	05-04-1995	EWS	20223859	01-09-2022	02-09-2022	01-09-2024	16-05-2025	MayurVihar, Phase I, ChillaGaon-G(Co-ed)SSS- 1002182
7	NEELU RANI	10-09-1996	EWS	20223862	01-09-2022	02-09-2022	01-09-2024	16-05-2025	Baprola-GGSSS-1617030
8	SANGEETA	17-06-1994	EWS	20223866	01-09-2022	02-09-2022	01-09-2024	16-05-2025	Molar Band, No. 1- SKV- 1925037
9	PARVEEN MALIK	21-01-1995	EWS	20223869	01-09-2022	03-09-2022	02-09-2024	17-05-2025	Bawana J. J. Colony No. 3 GGSSS-1310414
10	SARITA	06-05-1993	EWS	20223871	01-09-2022	27-09-2022	26-09-2024	11-06-2025	Dwarka, Sector-VI, G(Co ed)SSS-1821031
11	SHIKHA GULIA	13-01-1995	EWS	20224631	23-09-2022	30-09-2022	29-09-2024	14-06-2025	Kanjhawala-SKV- 1413025
12	MOMAL	10-11-1995	EWS	20223875	01-09-2022	02-09-2022	01-09-2024	16-05-2025	Molar Band, No.1- GGSSS-1925401
13	MANISHA	19-01-1998	EWS	20223870	01-09-2022	03-09-2022	02-09-2024	17-05-2025	HASTSAL-SKV-1618061
14	SWATI KUMARI	15-12-1993	EWS	20223873	01-09-2022	15-09-2022	14-09-2024	29-05-2025	Deoli-SKV (Bachhan Prasad)-1923042

The appointment of the above mentioned candidates are purely on temporary basis and the above mentioned candidates will be on probation for two years which was extended up to 6 months 01 month additional and further subject to (as per appointment order):

2. "Verification of documents/certificate, NCTE Clarification, Biometric verification, caste and category certificates will be carried out by the concerned DDE from concerned Institute/Universities/Authorities vide which the candidate has possessed the Educational Qualification and other relevant documents, after joining the respective school. The Candidate(s) is/are hereby further directed to submit their joining report to the concerned HOS. Although, the first stage verification of correctness of the information/documents as furnished in application form and e-dossier/dossier vis-à-vis the original documents related to education qualification, age, cast/category and other essential certificates has been carried out, as per instruction issued by the Govt. of India vide MHA OM number 2/29/54-RRs 19-11-54. However, if any discrepancy is noticed at later stage, the District/HOS Authority will report the same to HQ immediately."

The period of probation will be extended by such period or periods as may be necessary subject to the following terms & condition as mentioned in the Offer Of Appointment that given to the above newly appointees:

Clause No. 2.:That this offer of appointment is purely on temporary basis and the candidate will be on probation for a period of two years which can further be extended at the discretion of the appointing authority. The appointment is likely to be made regular only on successful completion of probation.

Clause No 4.: That is he/she is found ineligible for the said post in accordance with its recruitment rules framed by the department, even after the issue of this offer of appointment, the same will be stand withdrawn without any notice.

Clause No 6.: That the appointment shall be subject to the general orders and terms and conditions made/issued by the administrator of NCT of Delhi.

Clause No 13.: That if at any stage, it is found that any information/declaration and submission given by the candidate is false and any information has been concealed/misrepresented, the appointment will be terminated and he/she will be likable to be proceeded against in the manner deemed fit.

The probation period of two years of service of the aforesaid candidates (details mentioned herein above Table-A) was completed in the month of September'2024 and was further extended (upto 6 months) thereby, and once again extended for 01 month which will expire in the month of April'2025 while the EWS Certificate validation is yet not completed and similar nature of case is Subjudice in the Hon'ble High Court which circumstances needs to extend the probation period & also leads to complexity of decision regarding confirmation of service.

Now therefore, in light of the above Existing Rule, the probation period of above mentioned candidates are hereby extended for a spell of 45 (Forty Five) Days in addition to existing two years (excluding 6 & 01 month extended probation period) from the date of initial joining/taken on strength of the official so that the EWS Certificate validation matter may be done/ completed in extended period of probation and evaluate whether they can meet the relevant rule that notified in set RRs for the post of TGT (NS)F Post code 36/21.

"No request for exemption, if so, made on the basis of any ground by any candidate will be entertained by the department."

This issue with the prior approval of the Competent Authority.

F.No.DE 3(30)/DRC/E-III/TGT/N.S/Female/2024-25 Copy to:-

- 1. PS to Director, Directorate of Education.
- 2. PS to ADE, Dte. Of Education.
- 3. Concerned Candidate through HOS, Concerned School.
- 4. Programmer MIS with the request to upload this order on public Domain.

5. Guard file

Dy. Director of Education DR Cell, E-III

> Dated: Gun DR Cell (E-III) Dte. of Education avt. of NCT of Delhi

Dy. Director of Education DR Cell, E-III

DR Cell (E-III)
Dte. of Education
avt. of NCT of Delhi